RESOLUTION No. <*0=97 R. 78-1435)
Adopted on FEB 15 1978

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated December 1, 1977,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as

Document No. 762744 |, issued in connection with the

contract between The City of San Diego and Scheidel
Corporation for the IMPROVEMENT OF TECOLOTE CANYON GOLF
COURSE BRIDGES, said contract having been filed in the
office of the C}ty Clerk as Document No. 761732, be and
the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set
forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price of
$12,496.50 and an extension of time‘of 15 days extending
the completion date to February 9, 1978, be and the same

are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

S Gl E. Tolerirone

PER:1c:823.5 Paul E. Robinson, Deputy
1/31/78

uCoregonos, MICROFILMED

CC-1265-8 ([REV.1-72) 00864



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose‘set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

¢ 12,496,502.45 Fund 245 Capital Outlay

Approving Change Order No. 2 for improvement of Tecolote Canyon Golf

Dourse Bridges
W,@{%

Auditor and Cfompt oller of
The City of San Dfego, Calif.

Date January 25, 19 78 By o 7

Reference AC 8869

Amount

Purpose

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto artached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $§ 12,496.50 :4/,,;&- /! 0/(/\/
Dated Janvary 25 14 78 Auditor and Cddpyoller of (%(\

BY
Job Order
Resolution No.

Fund 2l Prog./Elem. .__légi_ Object _2_2_7_5___.. Project No. 2365
Approving change order no. 2 for improwv. of Tecolote Canyon Golf Course Bridges

Purpose

Vendor _Scheidel Corporation

CERTIFICATE No, __ 9195

ROTI? 151978 00865




Krote 2

L]
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on “FEBlslgmﬂm«..... ,
by the following vote: '
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Bill Mitchell B/ CJ O O
Maureen F. O'Connor ] O D D/
Bill Lowery E/ O O O
Leon L. Williams =2 O O .
Fred Schnaubelt 1 ] | u/
Tom Gade B/ O d O
Larry Stirling & O U [
Jess D. Haro Q/ d O D
Mayor Pete Wilson [ | O Q/
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON S
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia,
(Bead ) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
i 3 b W
o Pt :&‘ /C.}? .
A [0 0/7
‘ Lo
S = &
- Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

esolution FEB 15 1978
:umble: i220297 Adopted N,NW

cC-1276 (REV. 11-77)




